
2014-2015 ASC Committees  
 

Award Committees: 
 
Bloch Award  
Marjorie Zatz (c)      UC Merced    mzatz@ucmerced.edu 
Julie Horney (fr)    Penn State  jhorney@psu.edu 
Jody Miller    Rutgers   jodymill@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Henry Pontell (fr)   UC Irvine  pontell@uci.edu 
Maria Velez    New Mexico  mvelez@unm.edu 
 
Carte Student Paper Award (Student Awards Committee) 
Jodi Lane (c)    Florida   jlane@ufl.edu 
Liam Kennedy    Toronto               liam.kennedy@utoronto.ca 
Daniel Ragan (fr)   Penn State  dragan@psu.edu 
Marie Tillyer    TX, San Antonio marie.tillyer@utsa.edu 
Nancy Morris    Virginia Com  nmorris@vcu.edu 
Marissa Levy    Stockton NJ  Marissa.Levy@stockton.edu 
 
Cavan Young Scholar Award  
Chris Uggen (c)    Minnesota  uggen001@umn.edu 
Sara Wakefield    Rutgers   sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu 
Min Xie (fr)    ASU   min.xie@asu.edu 
Kristin Carbone-Lopez   UMSL   carbonelopezk@umsl.edu 
Brian Johnson (fr)   Maryland  bjohnso2@umd.edu 
Derek Kreager (fr)   Penn State  dak27@psu.edu 
 
Fellows  
Patty McCall (c)    N. Carolina State patty_mccall@ncsu.edu 
Janet Lauritsen (fr)   UMSL   Janet_Lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Robert Agnew (fr)   Emory   bagnew@emory.edu 
Mark Warr (fr)    Texas, Austin  mwarr@mail.utexas.edu 
Ross Matsueda (fr)   Washington  matsueda@uw.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award 
Peggy Giordano (c)   Bowling Green  pgiorda@bgsu.edu 
Josh Page    Minnesota  page@umn.edu 
Rick Rosenfeld    UMSL   richard_rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
Robert Sampson (fr)   Harvard   rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Dana Haynie    Ohio State  haynie7@osu.edu 
 
Mentor Award 
Ruth Peterson (c)   Ohio State  peterson.5@osu.edu 
Carolyn Yule    Guelph   cyule@uoguelph.ca 
Lyndsay Boggess   S. Florida  lboggess@usf.edu 
Val Jenness    UC Irvine  jenness@uci.edu 
Jon Shane (fr)    John Jay  jshane@jjay.cuny.edu 
 
Outstanding Article Award 
Jukka Savolainen (c)   Neb-Omaha  jsavolainen@unomaha.edu 
Jeffrey Ulmer    Penn State  jtu100@psu.edu 
Denise Gottfredson   Maryland  gott@umd.edu 
Volken Topalli    Georgia State  vtopalli@gsu.edu 
Christopher Wildeman   Yale   christopher.wildeman@yale.edu 
Xia Wang    ASU   xiawang@asu.edu 
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Sellin-Glueck Award 
Michael Tonry (c)   UM   tonry001@umn.edu 
Kathy Daly    Griffith   k.daly@griffith.edu.au 
Shadd Maruna    Queens   s.maruna@qub.ac.uk 
Nicola Lacey    LSE-Law  N.M.Lacey@lse.ac.uk 
Wim Bernasco    NSCR   wbernasco@nscr.nl 
 
Sutherland Award 
Cathy Widom (c; fr)   John Jay  cwidom@jjay.cuny.edu 
Jonathan Simon   Berkeley  jsimon@law.berkeley.edu 
Karen Heimer    Iowa   Karen-Heimer@uiowa.edu 
Terence Thornberry (fr)   Maryland  thornbet@umd.edu 
David Weisburd (fr)   George Mason  dweisbur@gmu.edu 
 
Teaching Award 
Victor Rios (c)    UCSB   vrios@soc.ucsb.edu 
Eric Silver    Penn State  esilver@psu.edu 
Timothy Brezina   Georgia St  tbrezina@gsu.edu 
Amanda Burgess Protector  Oakland U  burgess@oakland.edu 
Mark Israel (fr)    U West Au  mark.israel@uwa.au 
 
Vollmer Award 
Becky Block (c)    III CJ Info Au  crblock@rcn.com 
Gary LaFree    Maryland  glafree@umd.edu 
Laurie Robinson   George Mason  lrobin17@gmu.edu 
Phil Cook    Duke   pcook@duke.edu 
Mark Lipsey (fr) Vanderbilt  mark.lipsey@vanderbilt.edu 
 
 
Standing Committees: 
 
Collaborative Research Initiatives Committee 
Janet Lauritsen (c)                                  UMSL                            janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Colin Loftin                                              Albany                           cloftin@albany.edu 
Min Xie                                                   Maryland                       mxie@umd.edu 
Lauren Porter                                         Maryland                       lporter1@umd.edu 
 
Constitution & Bylaws Committee 
Bob Bursik (c)    UMSL   bbursik@umsl.edu 
Keramet Reiter    UC Irvine  reiterk@uci.edu 
 
Crime and Justice Research Alliance 
Nancy La Vigne c (exp 11/17)  Urban Inst.  nlavigne@urban.org 
Laura Dugan (exp 11/16)  Maryland  ldugan@umd.edu 
Steve Mastrofski (exp 11/15)  G. Mason  smastrof@gmu.edu 
Christy Visher (exp 11/16)  Delaware  visher@udel.edu 
ACJS representatives  
 
Finance Committee 
Candace Kruttschnitt (c; exp 11/15) Toronto   c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 
Ruth Peterson (exp 11/16)  Ohio State  peterson.5@osu.edu 
President Elect-elect  
Jay Albanese (exp 11/16)  VCU   jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Bonnie Fisher (exp 11/17)  Cincinnati  fisher@ucmail.uc.edu 
Jim Lynch    Maryland  jlynch@umd.edu  
Steve Messner    Albany, SUNY  sfm96@albany.edu  
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Liaisons: 
AAAS 
William Pridemore (exp 11/17)  Georgia St.  wpridemore@gsu.edu 
 
COSSA 
Nancy La Vigne (exp 11/17)  Urban Inst.  nlavigne@urban.org 
 
 
IACP 
Anthony Braga (exp 11/15)  Harvard   anthony.braga@harvard.edu 
 
Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
David McDowall (exp 11/15)  Albany   dmcdowall@albany.edu 
 
United Nations 
Nikos Passas (Main; exp 11/15)  Northeast  n.passas@neu.edu 
Barbara Owen (Alt; exp 11/15)  CSU-Fresno  barbarao@csufresno.edu 
 
Local Arrangements Committee 
Brian Johnson (c)   Maryland  bjohnso2@umd.edu 
Mauri Matsuda    Maryland  mmatsuda@umd.edu 
Megan Collins    Maryland  lcollins@umd.edu 
 
Long Range Planning Committee 
Steve Messner (c)    Albany, SUNY  sfm96@albany.edu  
Bianca Bersani          UMass, Boston  Bianca.Bersani@umb.edu 
Tom Blomberg            Florida State   tgblomberg@aol.com 
Bonnie Fisher           Cincinnati  fisherbs@uc.edu 
Steve Messner          SUNY-Albany   sfm96@albany.edu 
Hillary Potter          Colorado  hillary.potter@colorado.edu  
Sally Simpson           Maryland  ssimpson@umd.edu 
Rob Sampson             Harvard   rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
 
Membership Committee 
Raymond H.C. Teske (c)  Sam Houston  rteske@suddenlink.net   
Lee Slocum    UMSL   slocuml@umsl.edu 
Scott Decker    ASU   Scott.Decker@asu.edu 
Leanne Alarid    TX, El Paso  LFAlarid@utep.edu 
Beth Griffiths    Rutgers   elizabeth.griffiths@rutgers.edu 
 
Mentoring Committee 
Angela Gover (c)   Colo-Denver  Angela.Gover@ucdenver.edu 
Angela Moore    NIJ   angela.moore.parmley@usdoj.gov 
Jeffrey Walker (fr)   Arkansas  jtwalker@ualr.edu 
Claire Renzetti    Kentucky  claire.renzetti@uky.edu 
Wesley Jennings   S. Florida  jenningswgj@usf.edu 
 
Minority Affairs 
Alex Piquero (c)    TX, Dallas  apiquero@utdallas.edu 
Eric Stewart    Florida State  estewart@fsu.edu 
Hillary Potter    Boulder   hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
Joo Young Lee    Toronto   jooy.lee@utoronto.ca 
Nicki Jones    Santa Barb.  njones@soc.ucsb.edu 
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Nominations Committee 
Steve Messner (c)   Albany   smessner@albany.edu 
Ryan King    OSU   king.2065@osu.edu 
Bob Apel    Rutgers   ra437@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Joan Petersilia    Stanford  petersilia@law.stanford.edu 
Pamela Wilcox    Cincinnati  wilcox@ucmail.uc.edu 
Bob Brame    S. Carolina  bramer@mailbox.sc.edu 
 
Policy Committee 
Laura Dugan (c; exp 11/16)  Maryland  ldugan@umd.edu 
Bill Bales (CPP; exp 11/16)  Florida State  wbales@fsu.edu 
Candace Kruttschnitt (exp 11/15) Toronto               c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 
Anthony Braga (exp 11/15)  Rutgers   braga@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Joan Petersilia (exp 11/15)  Stanford  petersilia@law.stanford.edu 
Alesha Durfee (exp 11/16)  ASU   alesha.durfee@asu.edu 
Jeremy Travis (exp 11/16)  John Jay  jtravis@jjay.cuny.edu 
Todd Clear (exp 11/17)   Rutgers   tclear@rutgers.edu 
John McDonald (exp 11/17)   Penn   johnmm@sas.upenn.edu 
 
Program Committee Co-Chairs 
Jean McGloin    Maryland  jmcgloin@umd.edu 
Chris Sullivan    Cincinnati  sullivc6@ucmail.uc.edu 
 
Publications Committee 
Eric Baumer (c; exp 11/15)  Florida State  ebaumer@fsu.edu 
Eric Stewart (exp 11/16)   Florida State  estewart2@fsu.edu 
Leana Bouffard (exp 11/15)  Sam Houston  lbouffard@shsu.edu 
Lori Hughes (exp 11/15)   Neb-Omaha  lhughes@unomaha.edu 
Cassia Spohn (exp 11/16)  ASU   casswia.spohn@asu.edu 
Ray Paternoster (exp 11/16)  Maryland  rpaterno@umd.edu 
Ex Officio Member 
Bill Bales (exp 11/16)   Florida State  wbales@fsu.edu 
Wayne Osgood (exp 11/17)  Penn State  dwo1@psu.edu 
Susan Sharp (exp 11/16)  Oklahoma  ssharp@oc.edu 
 
Student Affairs Committee 
Jon Brauer (c)    Neb-Omaha  jbrauer@unomaha.edu 
Jenna Valleriani    Toronto   jenna.valleriani@mail.utoronto.ca 
Dena Carson    Purdue   CarsonDC@umsl.edu (now post-doc) 
Melissa Rorie    Nevada, LV  Melissa.Rorie@unlv.edu 
Jamie Newsome   TX, San Antonio Jamie.Newsome@utsa.edu 
Cody Telep    ASU   cody.telep@asu.edu 
Emily Wright    Neb-Omaha  emwright@unomaha.edu 
 
Teaching Committee 
David McDowall (c)   Albany   dmcdowall@albany.edu 
Nathan Innocente   Toronto               nathan.innocente@utoronto.ca 
Jody Clay-Warner   Georgia   jclay@uga.edu 
Shelly Schaefer    Hamline  sschaefer02@hamline.edu 
Melissa Thompson   Portland State  mthomp@pdx.edu 

Ad Hoc Ethics Committee 
Bonnie Berry (c)  Social Problems Research research@socialproblems.org 
Mark Davis   Ohio State   davis.198@osu.edu 
Marjorie Zatz   Cal-Merced   mzatz@ucmerced.edu 
Mark Cooney                       Georgia                                mcooney@uga.edu 
Paul Stretesky   University of North Umbria          paul.stretesky@northumbria.ac.uk 
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